

Page 1, line 17: after the word “required” insert “by the manufacturer or distributor”

Page 2, line 14: after the word “provided.” Insert a new sentence “A dealer shall use time allowances for the diagnosis and performance of work and service that are reasonable and adequate for a qualified technician to perform the work or services.”

Page 2, line 18: strike “~~one hundred eighty~~” and replace with “ninety”

Page 3, line 2: strike “~~warranty~~” and the comma “,” after the word “parts”

Page 3, line 3: strike “~~work, and service~~” and replace with “and labor”

Page 4, delete lines 11 -12: “~~Repairs of conditions caused by collision, road hazard, the force of the elements, vandalism, theft, or owner, operator, or third party negligence or deliberate act;~~”

Page 5, line 17, strike the word “~~any~~”

Page 5, line 18: strike “~~labor rate or parts markup submitted is effective after thirty days~~” and replace with “then the submission shall be deemed approved.”

Page 5, line 23: after the word “manufacturer” add “or distributor.”

Page 7, lines 21: after the phrase “which is inconsistent with this section” add “unless otherwise agreed by the dealer and the manufacturer or distributor.”

Page 7, line 26: strike “~~, or failing to act, other than in good faith~~” and replace with “in bad faith;”

Page 7, line 28: after the word “section” add “, provided that nothing in this paragraph shall restrict or impair audits or chargebacks conducted in accordance with section 51-07-02.4”